

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 386 OF 2025

Lata Arjun Bhagde & Ors ..Applicants
Versus
Narsin Ikbal Memon ...Respondent

Ms. Prachi Naik, i/b Sanjay Gawde, for the Applicant.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 25th JULY 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard the learned Counsel for the Applicants.
- 2.** The learned Counsel for the Applicants seeks time to file a compilation of documents.
- 3.** At the request of the learned Counsel for the Applicants, stand over to 14th August 2025.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed
by ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2025.07.28
11:22:28 +0530