

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 386 OF 2025

Smt. Lata Arjun Bhagde And Ors. ....APPLICANT

V/S

Nasrin Ikbal Memon ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Tanaya Pathankar i/by Adv. Sanjay Shivram Gawde for  
Appellant.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.  
JAMDAR J**

**DATE : 23rd September, 2025**

**P.C. :**

Not before this Court.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**